on the days worked in the immediately preceding year from January 1 to December 31. 

In order to be entitled to a full vacation, an employee must have worked two hundred 
(200) days during the immediately preceding January 1 to December 31 period. If the 
employee worked one hundred and seventy-five (175) to one hundred and ninety-nine 
(199) days, the vacation will be reduced by one-third (1/3). If the employee worked one 
hundred and fifty (150) to one hundred and seventy-four (174) days, the vacation will 
be reduced by two-thirds (2/3). If the employee worked less than one hundred and 
fifty(150) days, he will lose the entire vacation. Work days will be defined as days 
worked by an employee in a classification covered by this Agreement.